Lumen Public School

Board Meeting

Published on April 19, 2022 at 11:09 AM PDT

Date and Time
Thursday April 21, 2022 at 2:00 PM PDT

Location
Lumen High School
718 W. Riverside Ave.

Suite 102

Spokane WA 99201

Agenda

l. Opening Items 2:00 PM
A. Call the Meeting to Order 2m
B. Land Acknowledgement Jene Ray 3m

A Native American Directional Meditation curated by Peggy Haun-McEwen, Director
at Gonzaga Haven:

| would like to take a moment to reflect upon this sacred land and the people who inhabit it.
| invite you to turn towards the direction as we acknowledge the space and reflect upon the
gifts the land gives us.

You are invited to face East. We acknowledge the East direction, the direction of the sunrise
and new beginnings. Each new sunrise brings us new light, and new opportunities to grow
in wisdom. Let there be light in our words and light on the path that we walk. The East is the
direction of the child, so we pray for the young of the world, that they may grow and live in
peace, and become good leaders for our tomorrows.

You are invited to turn and face South. We acknowledge the South direction, the direction of
summer warmth and abundance. South is the direction of the woman, and we honor women
as the gateways through which our spirits come to earth, and we ask that women
everywhere be protected for they are sacred. We ask the grandmothers and grandfathers
of the South to bring us the warm winds of compassion and kindle our love into flames of
true and living realities.

You are invited to face West. We acknowledge the West direction, the direction of the
setting sun. West is the direction of the elders, and we honor our Elders as the keepers of
wisdom and teachers of patience. West is also the direction of our Ancestors, and we
proudly acknowledge those who have gone before us and ask for their guidance so we can
live our lives as we should.

You are invited to face North. We acknowledge the North, the direction of the winter that
covers the Earth. Make us courageous when the cold wind falls upon us. Give us strength

Powered by BoardOnTrack lof3



and endurance for everything that is harsh or hurts. We ask the grandmothers and

grandfathers of the North to temper us with strength to withstand the biting blizzards, yet
make us thankful for the beauty which follows and lies deep over the warm Earth in its

wake.

C. Record Attendance

D. Approve Minutes Approve
Minutes

Approve minutes for Board Meeting on March 17, 2022

Il. Public Comment

A. Open to public comment Discuss
lll. Finance
A. Monthly Financial Report Discuss

IV. Consent Agenda

A. Approve March Payroll & AP # 1517-1563 Vote
V. Updates
A. Principal Report Out Discuss

- Senior student sharing

- Long Term Science Sub hired
- School Culture and Climate

- SBAC

B. ED Updates Discuss

- Volunteer opportunities
- Graduation

- Prom

- Board PDC requirement

VI. Committee Updates

A. Governance Committee Discuss
DEI recommendations for board discussion
B. Vote on Draft Equity Recommendations Vote

C. ED Evaluation Committee FYI
Present the ED evaluation memo for approval

Powered by BoardOnTrack

Jene Ray

Cory
Plager

Cory
Plager

Melissa
Pettey

Shauna
Edwards

Andrea
Estes

Thad
O'Sullivan

Jene Ray

3m
2m

2:10 PM

2m

2:12 PM
10m

2:22 PM

2:27 PM
15 m

10 m

2:52 PM
15 m

Tm

Tm

20f3



D. Executive Session

ED evaluation Memo discussion

E. Approve the ED evaluation Memo

VIl. Governance

A. Recruitment Updates
B. Board Retreat

- August 4th
- 8am-8pm
- Location Ideas

C. OPMA Compliance

VIII. Closing Items
A. Adjourn Meeting

Powered by BoardOnTrack

Vote

FYI
FYI

FYI

FYI

Jene Ray

Jene Ray

Shauna
Edwards

Shauna
Edwards

Darcy
McMurray

3:15PM

5m

5m

3:27 PM

Tm

30f3



