Lumen Public School

Board Meeting

Published on April 19, 2022 at 11:09 AM PDT

Date and Time

Thursday April 21, 2022 at 2:00 PM PDT

Location

.

Lumen High School 718 W. Riverside Ave. Suite 102 Spokane WA 99201

Agenda	Purpose	Presenter	Time
I. Opening Items			2:00 PM
A. Call the Meeting to Order			2 m
B. Land Acknowledgement		Jene Ray	3 m
A Native American Directional Meditation curated at Gonzaga Haven:	by Peggy Ha	aun-McEwen,	Director

I would like to take a moment to reflect upon this sacred land and the people who inhabit it. I invite you to turn towards the direction as we acknowledge the space and reflect upon the gifts the land gives us.

You are invited to face East. We acknowledge the East direction, the direction of the sunrise and new beginnings. Each new sunrise brings us new light, and new opportunities to grow in wisdom. Let there be light in our words and light on the path that we walk. The East is the direction of the child, so we pray for the young of the world, that they may grow and live in peace, and become good leaders for our tomorrows.

You are invited to turn and face South. We acknowledge the South direction, the direction of summer warmth and abundance. South is the direction of the woman, and we honor women as the gateways through which our spirits come to earth, and we ask that women everywhere be protected for they are sacred. We ask the grandmothers and grandfathers of the South to bring us the warm winds of compassion and kindle our love into flames of true and living realities.

You are invited to face West. We acknowledge the West direction, the direction of the setting sun. West is the direction of the elders, and we honor our Elders as the keepers of wisdom and teachers of patience. West is also the direction of our Ancestors, and we proudly acknowledge those who have gone before us and ask for their guidance so we can live our lives as we should.

You are invited to face North. We acknowledge the North, the direction of the winter that covers the Earth. Make us courageous when the cold wind falls upon us. Give us strength

Purpose Presenter Time and endurance for everything that is harsh or hurts. We ask the grandmothers and grandfathers of the North to temper us with strength to withstand the biting blizzards, yet make us thankful for the beauty which follows and lies deep over the warm Earth in its wake.

C. Record AttendanceD. Approve MinutesApprove minutes for Board Meeting on March 17, 2022	Approve Minutes	Jene Ray	3 m 2 m
II. Public Comment			2:10 PM
A. Open to public comment	Discuss		2 m
III. Finance			2:12 PM
A. Monthly Financial Report	Discuss	Cory Plager	10 m
IV. Consent Agenda			2:22 PM
A. Approve March Payroll & AP # 1517-1563	Vote	Cory Plager	5 m
V. Updates			2:27 PM
 A. Principal Report Out Senior student sharing Long Term Science Sub hired School Culture and Climate SBAC B. ED Updates	Discuss	Melissa Pettey Shauna	15 m 10 m
 Volunteer opportunities Graduation Prom Board PDC requirement 	Distuss	Edwards	
VI. Committee Updates			2:52 PM
A. Governance Committee	Discuss	Andrea Estes	15 m
DEI recommendations for board discussion			
B. Vote on Draft Equity Recommendations	Vote	Thad O'Sullivan	1 m
C. ED Evaluation Committee Present the ED evaluation memo for approval	FYI	Jene Ray	1 m

D. Executive Session ED evaluation Memo discussion	Purpose	Presenter	Time 5 m
E. Approve the ED evaluation Memo	Vote	Jene Ray	1 m
VII. Governance			3:15 PM
A. Recruitment Updates	FYI	Jene Ray	5 m
B. Board Retreat	FYI	Shauna Edwards	5 m
- August 4th - 8am-8pm - Location Ideas			
C. OPMA Compliance	FYI	Shauna Edwards	2 m
VIII. Closing Items			3:27 PM
A. Adjourn Meeting	FYI	Darcy McMurray	1 m